KORAWALL WVO and WVP
Wall-mounted convectors with forced convection
2022
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR
KOR

e. g. for thermostat installation out of publicly accessible spaces
or for installation in humid environments
• order code: REG-RDG260KN
• �can be controled using the SIEMENS PCT Go mobile application
For correct operation, RDG 160T or RDG 260KN thermostats must be set ac-
cording to the LICON instructions included in the thermostat package.
The thermostat is supplied pre-set for heating in a 2-pipe system.
SIEMENS IRA 211
infrared remote control
  �optional accessory
• infrared remote control for RDG 160T
• heating or cooling operation
• temperature setting
• fan speed selection
• power supply 2× 1.5 V AAA batteries
• IP rating IP 30
• dimensions w×h×d: 42×106×18 mm
• order code: REG-IRA211
TEP 24 thermoelectric actuator
  �optional accessory
• IP rating IP 44
• reset time 4 min
• unit height 65 mm
• M 30×1.5 thread
• cable length 2.5 and 5 m
• closed without voltage
• operating voltage 24 V DC
• electrical consumption <2 W
• �order code (2.5 m cabel): REG-TEP24-250
• �order code (5 m cabel): REG-TEP24-500
15
REGULATION AND ACCESSORIES
Junction box
  �optional accessory
• embedded in wall
• �for installation of AC power source
(60 W, 100 W and 150 W)
• IP rating IP 40
• dimensions w×h×d: 318×258×72 mm
• order code: REG-IB
R-Box
�optional accessory
• �combined with the power supply,
it creates the control voltage for the fan
• for use with thermostat at 230 V AC
• 3 programmable speed settings
• input voltage 230 V/50 Hz
• output signal 0 to 10 V/1 kΩ
• 4 KV AC galvanic isolation opto-isolator
• IP rating IP 30
• mounted on DIN rail on distribution board
• ambient operating temperature 0–40 °C
• dimensions w×h×d: 70×58×90 mm
• electrical diagram at www.licon.cz
• order code: REG-RBOX17
When using a thermostat not recommended by LICON,
an R-Box must be used to achieve a signal of 0–10 V.
60 W, 100 W, 150 W, 240 W and 480 W
DC voltage supply
  �optional accessory
• �switch-mode DC power supply
• silent operation, high efficiency
• DIN rail assembly
• IP rating IP 20
power supply 60 W 100 W 150 W 240 W 480 W
input voltage 85~264 V AC 85~264 V AC 85~264 V AC 88~264 V AC 90~264 V AC
output voltage 24 V DC/2.5 A 24 V DC/3.9 A 24 V DC/6.25 A 24 V DC/10 A 24 V DC/20 A
dimensions w×h×d 53×90×55 mm 70×90×55 mm 105×90×55 mm 60×126×114 mm 86×126×129 mm
order code REG-PS60 REG-PS100 REG-PS150 REG-PS240 REG-PS480
We recommend a power supply size at least 20% greater than the calculated power input. See p. 21.
XP
[K]
KV with preset [m3/h]